502198475 01/17/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Lior GOLAN	03/07/2007
Nira RIVNER	09/07/2007
Michal TSUR	03/07/2007
Amir ORAD	08/07/2007
Naftali BENNETT	03/07/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	RSA Security Inc.
Street Address:	174 Middlesex Turnpike
City:	Bedford
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	01730

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10578591

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 5083664688

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 508-616-2900

Email: Docket@BainwoodHuang.com

Correspondent Name: Bainwood, Huang & Associates, LLC

Address Line 1: 2 Connector Road

Address Line 4: Westborough, MASSACHUSETTS 01581

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1048-161
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	David E. Huang, Esq.

Total Attachments: 3

source=1048-161 - Executed Assignment#page1.tif source=1048-161 - Executed Assignment#page2.tif source=1048-161 - Executed Assignment#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 029648 FRAME: 0018 10578591

CH \$40.00

502198475

Docket No.: P-6325-US

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the Receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I the undersigned, GOLAN, Lior residing at 3 Yehuda Halevi St, Tel Aviv 65135, Israel; RIVNER, Nira residing at 1A Smadar Street, Ramat Gan, Israel; TSUR, Michal residing at 6724 Bonnie Ridge Dr 102, Baltimore, MD 21209, USA; ORAD, Amir residing at 43V Mizpe, P.O.Box 4718, Shoham 73142, Israel; BENNETT, Naftali residing at 6 East 97 Street, New York, NY 10029, USA

Hereby sell, assign and transfer to RSA Security Inc., located at 174 Middlesex Turnpike, Bedford, MA 01730, USA its successors, assigns and legal representatives (hereinafter, the "Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest for all countries, in and to any and all inventions which are disclosed and claimed, and as possessed by the undersigned, any and all inventions which are disclosed but not claimed in the application for United States Application No. 10/578,591, filed May 8, 2006, which is a National Phase Application of PCT International Application No. PCT/US2004/036993, PCT International filing date November 8, 2004 and is entitled:

SYSTEM AND METHOD OF ADDRESSING EMAIL AND ELECTRONIC COMMUNICATION FRAUD

and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other applications for U.S. Letters Patent or other related property rights in any and all foreign countries which have been or shall be filed on any of said inventions disclosed in said application; and in and to all original and reissued patents or related foreign documents which have been or shall be issued on said inventions;

Authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States to issue to said Assignee, the corporation above named, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, in accordance with this assignment, any and all United States Letters Patent on said inventions or any of them disclosed in said application;

Agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive foreign Letters Patent or rights of any other kind for said inventions, or any of them; and may claim, in applications for said foreign Letters Patent or other rights, the priority of the aforesaid United States patent application under the provisions of the International Convention of 1883 and later modifications thereof, under the Patent Cooperation Treaty, under the European Patent Convention or under any other available international agreement; and that, when requested, without charge to, but at the expense of Assignee, its

REEL: 029648 FRAME: 0019

Docket No.: P-6325-US

successors, assigns and legal representatives, to early out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, the under-signed or the undersigned's executors or administrators will, for the United States and all foreign countries, execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications or other documents on any and all said inventions; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns and representatives, all facts known and documents available to the undersigned relating to said inventions and the history thereof; testify in all legal proceedings; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee, its successors, assigns or representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing, maintaining and enforcing proper patent protection for said inventions and for vesting title to said inventions and all applications for patents or related foreign rights and all patents on said inventions, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives; and

COVENANT with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

FULL NAME OF INVENTOR:	FULL NAME OF WITNESS:
GOLAN, Lior	ERAN SHALEV
SIGNATURE OF INVENTOR:	SIGNATURE OF WITNESS:
Cios Codan	Craw Stab v
DATE: 2 → 3 & ≯	ADDRESS OF WITNESS: Zehron Laccov, Israel
(day / month / year)	

FULL NAME OF INVENTOR:	FULL NAME OF WITNESS:
RIVNER, Nira	LIOK COLAN
SIGNATURE OF INVENTOR:	SIGNATURE OF WITNESS:
	Lin Galax
	ADDRESS OF WITNESS:
DATE: (1 2 0)	28 Each Peacha St
(day / month / year)	Tel Aux Deel

Docket No.: P-6325-US

FULL NAME OF INVENTOR:	FULL NAME OF WITNESS:
TSUR, Michal	ERAN SHALE V
SIGNATURE OF INVENTOR:	SIGNATURE OF WITNESS:
Mind Tim	One Sular
,	ADDRESS OF WITNESS:
DATE: 2 7 07	Zetron threw Isral
(day / month / year)	

FULL NAME OF INVENTOR:	FULL NAME OF WITNESS:
ORAD, Amir	LIOR GOLAN
SIGNATURE OF INVENTOR:	SIGNATURE OF WITNESS:
Aordo	Lise Colon
	ADDRESS OF WITNESS:
DATE: 3 2 0 7 (day / month / year)	Tol Ar Junel

FULL NAME OF INVENTOR:	FULL NAME OF WITNESS:
BENNETT, Naftali	Epan Stalow
SIGNATURE OF INVENTOR:	SIGNATURE OF WITNESS:
Noted Beniett	Za Shlev
	ADDRESS OF WITNESS:
DATE: 3 7 63	Zichum Kner, Ismal
(day / month / year)	,